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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950--GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED
BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

1st to 15th September, 1958

Period

1st to 15th Sept.,
1958 ... ...

Corres- fl957
ponding •( 1956
period in ^1955

1st January to 15th
Sept., 1958 ...

Corres- T1957
ponding < 1956
period in ^1955

Anthrax

i- \

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

6
2

33
21

112
254

1,118
523

Animals
attacked

8
2

33
21

115
280

1,201
549

Atrophic
Rhinitis

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

1

—
— 1

5
. 6

8
4

Swine
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

574

—106

2,386
2,100
1,903

561

Foot-and-Mouth
Disease

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

.̂
1

19

—

114
40
99
6

Animals
slaughtered

as
diseased

or
exposed

to
infection

337
5,894

—

19,801
7,039

18,351
956

Fowl
Pest

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

26
30
30
2

503
581
487
383

Swine Fever

Out-
breaks
con-

firmed

58
38
36
49

956
690
565

1,107

Swine
slaughtered

for

diagnostic
purposes

12
1
6
9

153
135
100
260

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.
17th September 1958.

PUBLIC NOTICES
BANK OF ENGLAND

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 9 & 10 Geo. 6. ch. 74, for
the Week ending on Wednesday, the 24th day of September 1958.

Notes issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department

ISSUE DEPARTMENT
£

2,013,125,809 Government Debt
37,234,011 Other Government Securities ...

Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion...

£2,050,359,820

Dated the 25th day of September 1958.

£
11,015,100

2,035,269,469
703,415

3,012,016

... £2,050,000,000
359,820

£2,050,359,820

J. Q. Hollom, Deputy Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

Savings Banks, Commissioners of
National Debt, and Dividend
Accounts)

Other Deposits ...
Seven Day and other Bills

£
14,553,000
3,963,728

13,735,382
314,915,831

£347,167,941

Dated the 25th day of September 1958.

PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS

RURAL DISTRICT OF TADCASTER
Confirmation of building byelaws

Notice is hereby given that the Rural District Council
of Tadcaster intend, after one month from the date
of publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister
of Housing and Local Government for confirmation
of building byelaws made by them under the Public
Health Act, 1936, and the Clean Air Act, 1956.

L. Stockton, Clerk of the Council.
Council Offices,

Tadcaster.
26th September 1958.
(004)

Government Securities.
Other Securities...
Notes
Coin

270,234,550
38,361,425
37,234,011
1,337,955

£347,167,941

J. Q. Hollom, Deputy Chief Cashier.

URBAN DISTRICT OF RUGELEY
Confirmation of Byelaws

Notice is hereby given that the Urban District Council
of Rugeley intend, after the expiry of one calendar
month from the date of the publication of this notice,
to apply to the Minister of Housing and Local Govern-
ment for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council
under section 108 of the Public Health Act, 1936, for
the regulation of offensive trades, businesses or manu-
factures.

Arthur Evans, Clerk of the Council.
The Council House,

Rugeley, Staffs. .
24th September 1958.
(388)


