DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD 1st to 15th September, 1958

Period	Anthrax		Atrophic Rhinitis		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest	Swin	Swine Fever	
	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals attacked	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Out- breaks con- firmed	Out- breaks con- firmed	Swine slaughtered for diagnostic purposes	
1st to 15th Sept., 1958 Corres- ponding 1956 period in 1955	6 2 33 21	8 2 33 21	= 1	574 — — 106	- 1 19	337 5,894	26 30 30 2	58 38 36 49	12 1 6 9	
1st January to 15th Sept., 1958 Corres- 1957 ponding 1956 period in 1955	112 254 1,118 523	115 280 1,201 549	. 6 . 8 4	2,386 2,100 1,903 561	114 40 99 6	19,801 7,039 18,351 956	503 581 487 383	956 690 565 1,107	153 135 100 260	

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, Hook Rise, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. 17th September 1958.

PUBLIC NOTICES

BANK OF ENGLAND

An ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 9 & 10 Geo. 6. ch. 74, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 24th day of September 1958.

			ISSUE DE	PARTMENT			
Notes issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	•••		£ 2,013,125,809 37,234,011	Other Government Securities Other Securities	•••	•••	£ 11,015,100 2,035,269,469 703,415 3,012,016
		ĭ .·		C-14 C-: 4 D-11:	•••		£2,050,000,000 359,820
			£2,050,359,820				£2,050,359,820
5.1.4 684 5 64				1	_		01140 11

Dated the 25th day of September 1958.

J. Q. Hollom, Deputy Chief Cashier.

	BANKING D	PARTMENT	
Capital Rest Public Deposits (including Exchequer, Savings Banks, Commissioners of National Debt, and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	14,553,000 3,963,728 13,735,382 314,915,831	Government Securities Other Securities Notes Coin	 £ 270,234,550 38,361,425 37,234,011 1,337,955
	£347,167,941		£347,167,941

Dated the 25th day of September 1958.

PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS

RURAL DISTRICT OF TADCASTER

Confirmation of building byelaws

Notice is hereby given that the Rural District Council of Tadcaster intend, after one month from the date of publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation of building byelaws made by them under the Public Health Act, 1936, and the Clean Air Act, 1956.

L. Stockton, Clerk of the Council.

Council Offices, Tadcaster.

26th September 1958. (004)

J. Q. Hollom, Deputy Chief Cashier.

URBAN DISTRICT OF RUGELEY

Confirmation of Byelaws

Notice is hereby given that the Urban District Council of Rugeley intend, after the expiry of one calendar month from the date of the publication of this notice, to apply to the Minister of Housing and Local Government for confirmation of Byelaws made by the Council under section 108 of the Public Health Act, 1936, for the regulation of offensive trades, businesses or manufactures.

Arthur Evans, Clerk of the Council.

The Council House, Rugeley, Staffs. 24th September 1958. (388)